RESOLUTION NO.	-2023

Resolution Amending the City Fee Schedule to Reflect the Single Hauler Services

WHEREAS, city staff works with Mayor and Council to evaluate the fee schedule and ensure that fees are in appropriate and reflect cost to the city; and

WHEREAS, the city of Oelwein went out to bid for a hauler and received three bids; and

WHEREAS, Kluesner provided the lowest bid and services that were comparable to the current service; and

WHEREAS, the following fees are agreed upon by both parties:

-, 0 0			
April 1, 2023 through March 31, 2024	\$12.26		
April 1, 2024 through March 31, 2025	\$12.26		
April 1, 2025 through March 31, 2026	\$12.51		
April 1, 2026 through March 31, 2027	\$13.36		
April 1, 2027 through March 31, 2028	\$14.21		

Monthly Single Item Bulk Pickup	\$20.00 per item	
Additional Items	priced by item	
Additional Refuse Tote	\$9.26 per month	
Large Refuse Tote	available for the same price	
Medium Refuse Tote	available for the same price	
Additional Recycling Tote	\$9.26 per month	
Container Exchange	\$50.00 one time charge	
Container Replacement	\$100.00 one time charge	
Assisted/Elderly/disabled Pickup	no additional fee	

WHEREAS, these fees take affect upon the approval of council;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of Oelwein, Iowa amends the City Fee Schedule

Passed and Approved this 27th day of March, 2023.

	Brett DeVore, Mayor	<u></u>			
	It was moved by	and seconded by	that the		
Attest:	Resolution as read be adopted, and upon roll call there were:				
	AYES	NAYS ABSENT A	BSTAIN		
	Stewart				
	Weber				
Dylan Mulfinger, City Administrator	Lenz				
	Garrigus				
Recorded March 28, 2023.	Seeders				
	Payne				
	•				
City Administrator					